

For Immediate Release ASX Announcement

20 May 2024

## Australis Oil & Gas 2024 AGM Webinar Recording

Australis Oil & Gas Limited (Australis or the Company) (ASX: ATS) is pleased to advise that a webinar recording of the Chairman's address and CEO presentation from the Annual General Meeting held on 14 May 2024, is available for download from the Company website at www.australisoil.com from the Investors: Annual General Meeting section.

-ends-

This ASX announcement was authorised for release by the Australis Disclosure Committee.

For further information, please contact:

Ian Lusted Managing Director Australis Oil & Gas +61 8 9220 8700 Graham Dowland Finance Director Australis Oil & Gas +61 8 9220 8700

## AUSTRALIS OIL & GAS LIMITED

ABN 34 609 262 937 Ground Floor, 215 Hay Street Subiaco WA 6008 • PO Box 8225 Subiaco East WA 6008 T +61 (8) 9220 8700 • F +61 (8) 9220 8799